

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1168

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 in lines 2, 3, 9, and 13, and on page 5 in line 4, in each instance, after “Compliance” insert “Loan”.

On page 1 in lines 19 and 23, on page 2 in line 2, and on page 4 in line 14, in each instance, after “COMPLIANCE” insert “LOAN”.

On page 1, in line 8, after “terms;” insert “providing for a delayed effective date;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 28, after “CHANGES” insert “RELATED TO AIR POLLUTION CONTROL”; and in line 29, after “PRACTICES” insert “RELATED TO AIR POLLUTION CONTROL”.

On page 3, in line 7, after “CHANGES” insert “RELATED TO AIR POLLUTION CONTROL”; and in line 8, after “PRACTICES” insert “RELATED TO AIR POLLUTION CONTROL”; in line 23, strike “ENVIRONMENTAL” and substitute “AIR POLLUTION”; and in line 24, after “REGULATIONS” insert “RELATED TO AIR POLLUTION”.

On page 4, in line 9, strike “A PERMIT TO OPERATE” and substitute “REQUIREMENTS”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, in line 8, strike “June 1, 1998” and substitute “July 1, 1999”.